
 

 

 

2025 Regional Committee Contact Information 

 
Region 1: Southwest 

Counties covered: Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Swain 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Derek Lancour Lori Watts 

Vaya Health Vaya Health 
derek.lancour@vayahealth.com lori.Watts@vayahealth.com 
828-225-2785 ext. 1230 828-225-2785 ext. 4409 or 1-800-893-6246 ext. 

4409 
 

mailto:derek.lancour@vayahealth.com
mailto:lori.Watts@vayahealth.com


 

 
 
 

 
Region 2: Southern Mountains 

Counties covered: Henderson, Polk, Rutherford, Transylvania 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Emily Lowery Audrey Dooley 

The Haven of Transylvania County Thrive, Inc. 
emily@havenoftc.org adooley@thrive4health.org 
828-384-9018 828-785-3355 

mailto:emily@havenoftc.org
mailto:adooley@thrive4health.org


 

 
 
 

 
Region 3: Uni5 

Counties covered: Alexander, Burke, Caldwell, Catawba, McDowell 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Cory Bragg  
Alfa Catawba County 
cbragg@alfainfo.org 
828-322-1447 
 
 

Chasity Houck 

Western Piedmont Council of Governments 
chasity.houck@wpcog.org 
828-726-7693 
 

mailto:cbragg@alfainfo.org
mailto:chasity.houck@wpcog.org


 

 
 

 
Region 4: DISSY 

Counties covered: Davie, Iredell, Stokes, Surry, Yadkin 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Pamela Hinton Laurenn Singleton Pendergraft 

Partners Health Management The Ark 
phinton@partnersbhm.org theark.director@gmail.com 
980-925-4460 336-527-1637 

mailto:phinton@partnersbhm.org
mailto:theark.director@gmail.com


 

 
 
 
 

 
Region 5: Piedmont 

Counties covered: Cabarrus, Davidson, Rowan, Stanly, Union 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Erin Gaskin 
Partners Health Management 
egaskin@partnersbhm.org  
980-925-4242  

Jeanne LeMaster 

Rowan Helping Ministries 

jlemaster@rowanhelpingministries

.org 

704-637-6838 

mailto:egaskin@partnersbhm.org
mailto:jlemaster@rowanhelpingministries.org
mailto:jlemaster@rowanhelpingministries.org


 

 
 
 

 
Region 6: PRACC 

Counties covered: Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Person, Rockingham 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Jai Baker 
Allied Churches of Alamance County 
jbaker@alliedchurches.org 
336-229-0881 

 

Jessica Joyner 
Vaya Health 
jessica.joyner@vayahealth.com 
825-225-2785 

mailto:jbaker@alliedchurches.org
mailto:jessica.joyner@vayahealth.com


 

 
 
 
 

 
Region 7: Heart of Carolina 

Counties covered: Anson, Harnett, Hoke, Johnston, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Randolph, Richmond 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Tonya Gray 
HAVEN in Lee County 
tonya@haveninleecounty.org 
919-774-8923 
 
  

Caty Martin 
Brick Capital Community 

Development Corporation 

cmartin@bc-cdc.org 

919-775-2300 

mailto:tonya@haveninleecounty.org
mailto:cmartin@bc-cdc.org


 

 
 

 
Region 8: Southeast 

Counties covered: Bladen, Columbus, Robeson, Scotland 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Dr. Dia Thomas 

Bladen County Citizen 

dia4education@gmail.com 
910-862-4136 ext. 10502 

 

Priscilla Ward 

pward.jlhca@gmail.com  

Johnston-Lee-Harnett Community Action 

984-352-9800 

 

  

mailto:dia4education@gmail.com
mailto:pward.jlhca@gmail.com


 

 
 

 
Region 9: Tar Heel Regional Committee 

Counties covered: Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, Halifax, Nash, Northampton, Vance, Warren 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Anita Lynch 
Road 2 Recovery 
anitalynch75@yaho
o.com 
252-567-2819 

Dasha Stutson 
Gang Free  
dasha.gangfreeinc@gmail.com 
252-598-0067 

mailto:anitalynch75@yahoo.com
mailto:anitalynch75@yahoo.com
mailto:dasha.gangfreeinc@gmail.com


 

 
 

 
Region 10: Neuse Regional Committee 

Counties covered: Duplin, Greene, Lenoir, Sampson, Wayne, Wilson 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Crystal Gwendo 

Greene Lamp Community Action 

tgwendo@greenelamp.org 

252-523-7770 ext. 115 

Ashley Kornegay 
Greene Lamp Community Action 
akornegay@greenelamp.org  
252-933-0679 
 

mailto:tgwendo@greenelamp.org
mailto:akornegay@greenelamp.org


 

 

 
Region 11: Northeastern Homeless Coalition 

Counties covered: Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrrell 

 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Lakitra Claude  

Trillium Health Resources 

lakitra.claude@trilliumnc.org  

866-998-2597 

 

Latoya Smith 

Trillium Health Resources 

latoya.smith@trilliumnc.org

866-998-2597 

mailto:lakitra.claude@trilliumnc.org
mailto:Latoya.smith@trilliumnc.org
mailto:Latoya.smith@trilliumnc.org


 

 
 

Region 12: Inner Banks 

Counties covered: Beaufort, Bertie, Martin, Pitt, Washington 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Lynne F. James 
Pitt County Planning 
lynne.james@pittcountync.gov   
252-902-3254 

Catonnia Pitt 
Center for Family Violence Prevention  
cpitt@c4fvp.org 
252-752-1092 

mailto:lynne.james@pittcountync.gov
mailto:cpitt@c4fvp.org


 

 
 
 

 
Region 13: Housing Alliance of Coastal Carolina (HACC) 

Counties covered: Carteret, Craven, Jones, Onslow, Pamlico 
 

 

Regional Lead Regional Alternate 

Brian Fike 
Trillium 
brian.fike@trilliumnc.org 
910-660-9053 

Robert Hudson  
Spirit of Excellence 
roberthudson@soehop.org   
910-330-8644 

mailto:brian.fike@trilliumnc.org
mailto:roberthudson@soehop.org


 

 

 
At-Large Steering Committee Members 

 

People with Lived Experience of Homelessness 

Karen Carroll 

krncarrollsteen@gmail.com  
 
Melissa Hewitt 
werewolveswoman@gmail.com  

mailto:krncarrollsteen@gmail.com
mailto:werewolveswoman@gmail.com


 

 

Partner Sectors/Organizations 

Kenett Melgar 
Blue Ridge Community Health Services  
kmelgar@brchs.com  
828-233-2204 
Alternate: Makala Perez, mperez@brchs.com 

 

Cassie Rowe 
North Carolina Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
crowe@nccadv.org 
919-956-9124 x233 
Alternate: Beth Chartrand, bchartrand@nccadv.org  

 
Joseph Chilton 
Legal Aid of North Carolina 
JosephC@legalaidnc.org  
828.586.8931 ext. 4933  
Alternate: Rebecca Laton, RebeccaL@legalaidnc.org 
 
 
Tara Peele 
Housing Collaborative 
tpeele@housingcollab.org  
Alternate: Charlene Elliot, celliott@housingcollab.org 

mailto:kmelgar@brchs.com
mailto:mperez@brchs.com
mailto:crowe@nccadv.org
mailto:bchartrand@nccadv.org
mailto:JosephC@legalaidnc.org
mailto:RebeccaL@legalaidnc.org
mailto:tpeele@housingcollab.org
mailto:celliott@housingcollab.org


 

 

Public Sector/State Government 

 
Angela Harper King 

    North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
     angela.harper@dhhs.nc.gov  
    984-236-5161 
    Alternate: Ken Edminster, ken.edminster@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
 

Jackie Clark - Lucas 
North Carolina Office of Recovery 
and Resiliency 
Jaqueline.lucas@ncdps.gov 
919-805-5758 

    Alternate: Kim Crawford, kim.crawford@ncdps.gov  
 
 
   Daniel “Danny” Jordan 
   The SERVE Center at UNCG 
    djordan@serve.org 

336-334-5000 
   Alternate: Lisa Phillips, lphillip@serve.org 
  
 

Erin Joy Crossfield 
NC Housing Finance Agency  
ejcrossfield@nchfa.com  
919-480-8864 

   Alternate: Thea Craft, tmcraft@nchfa.com 
 
 
Brooks Ann McKinney 
Moses Cone Health 
brooks.mckinney@conehealth.com 
336-655-6018 

 
 
 

 

mailto:angela.harper@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:ken.edminster@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Jaqueline.lucas@ncdps.gov
mailto:kim.crawford@ncdps.gov
mailto:djordan@serve.org
mailto:lphillip@serve.org
mailto:ejcrossfield@nchfa.com
mailto:tmcraft@nchfa.com
mailto:brooks.mckinney@conehealth.com
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